

**LOK-ADALAT
IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1761 of 2015

**With
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1712 of 2015**

=====

MADIYABHAI VALJIBHAI DAMOR....Appellant(s)

Versus

RAMSINGBHAI KIDIABHAI BARIA & 5....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR.HIREN M MODI, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR VIBHUTI NANAVALI, ADVOCATE for the Defendant(s) No. 3

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 1 - 2 , 5 - 6

RULE UNSERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE G.R.UDHWANI**

Date : 11/06/2016

ORAL ORDER

Learned counsel Mr. Hiren Modi appearing for the appellant states that, there is an element of settlement and the learned counsel appearing for the Insurance Companies are informed accordingly.

As the matter is likely to be settled in the Lok-Adalat, post it in the Lok-Adalat on 09.07.2016.

**(G.R.UDHWANI, J.)
(CHAIRPERSON)**

Bimal