

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1712 of 2015

**With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 1761 of 2015**

=====

ROYAL SUNDARAM ALLIANCE INSURANCE COMPANY LTD
Versus
**MADIYABHAI VALJIBHAI DAMOR DECEASED THROUGH HIS LRS &
ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR DAKSHESH MEHTA(2430) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR. RUSHANG D MEHTA(6989) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
DECEASED LITIGANT for the Defendant(s) No. 1
DISMISSED FOR NON PROSECUTION for the Defendant(s) No. 5
MR VIBHUTI NANAVATI(513) for the Defendant(s) No. 4
RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3,6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

Date : 21/11/2025

ORAL ORDER

The learned advocate Ms. Megha M Dave on behalf of Mr. Dakshesh Mehta, learned advocate appearing for the appellant in First Appeal No.1712 of 2015, requests for time to enable Mr. Mehta to file Vakalatnama in First Appeal No.1761 of 2015.

Accordingly, time is granted to enable Mr.Mehta to file Vakalatnama in the said First Appeal. S.O. to **08.12.2025**.

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)

JIGAR J RABARI